

MEETING DATE: August 14, 2023

AGENDA ITEM: Consider Approval of the 2023-2023 Aledo ISD Student Code of Conduct

PRESENTER: Kim Raymond, Deputy Superintendent

BACKGROUND INFORMATION:

The Student Code of Conduct (SCoC) is updated and approved annually by the Board of Trustees to reflect changes in the law and as needed. The SCoC is posted on the district and campus websites.

The attached redlined version of the 2023-2024 SCoC reflects the changes to the 2022-2023 SCoC that the administration is recommending to the Board, most of which reflect changes in state law related to behavior and discipline passed by state lawmakers during the 88th Legislative session in the spring of 2023.

The most significant revision to the SCoC for the 2023-2024 school year follows the passing of a state law that makes possession of, selling, giving, or delivering any e-cigarette/cigarette a mandatory placement in the District Alternative Education Program (DAEP). The attached recommended revised SCoC reflects this change in the law.

The administration and Board will discuss the recommended revisions to the SCoC to be implemented during the 2023-2024 school year.

FISCAL INFORMATION:

None

ATTACHMENTS:

Draft 2023-2024 Student Code of Conduct

ADMINISTRATIVE RECOMMENDATION:

Administration recommends the Board approve the 2023-2024 Aledo ISD Student Code of Conduct as presented.